Maple Shade Township Zoning Board of Adjustment Agenda April 8, 2020

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO THE COVID-19 ("CORONAVIRUS") PANDEMIC

MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP NOTICE CANCELLATION OF REGULAR SCHEDULED ZONING BOARD MEETING. Notice is hereby given that the Maple Shade Township Zoning Board of Adjustment regular meeting scheduled for <u>Wednesday, April 8, 2020 has been</u> <u>cancelled due to COVID-19</u>.

All applications scheduled which have met the notice requirements for April 8, 2020 will be heard at the next regular meeting on Wednesday, May 13, 2020 at the Maple Shade Township Municipal Building, 200 Stiles Ave., Maple Shade, NJ at 7:30 PM. This Notice will also be displayed on the Township website. <u>https://www.mapleshade.com/</u>